

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

Crl. A. No. 18 of 2024

Sri Swapan Deb Roy

.....Appellant(s).

Versus

The State of Tripura & Anr.

....Respondent(s).

For Appellant(s) : None.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Datta, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

_O_R_D_E_R_

13.08.2024

Heard Mr. R. Datta, learned P.P. appearing for the State-respondent.

Let the matter be referred to the National Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 14th September, 2024.

List the matter on 20.09.2024, if the case is not settled in Lok Adalat.

JUDGE