

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

Crl.A. No.18 of 2024

Sri Swapan Deb Roy.

-----Appellant(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & Anr.

-----Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s) : None.

For Respondent(s) : None.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

20/11/2024

None appears for the parties when the matter is taken up.

The case is to be referred to the National Lok Adalat.

So, let the case be referred to the National Lok Adalat
scheduled to be held on **14.12.2024**.

JUDGE