

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

Crl. A. No.18 of 2024

Shri Swapan Deb Roy

....Appellant(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s) : None.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Baidya, Advocate.
Ms. M.Debbarma, Advocate.

=B=E=F=O=R=E=

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

=O=R=D=E=R=

19.12.2025

With the intimation to the other side, Ld. Counsel, Ms. M. Debbarma for the respondents has sought for an adjournment.

List the matter after vacation in usual course.

JUDGE