

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

Crl.A. No.18 of 2024

Sri Swapan Deb Roy

.....Appellant(s).

Vs.

The State of Tripura and another

.....Respondent(s).

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Agniva Chakraborty, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raju Datta, PP.
Ms. Mismi Debbarma, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

22/01/2026

With consent of the other side Ms. Mismi Debbarma, learned counsel has sought for an adjournment on behalf of the private respondent.

Considered.

List this matter on 06.02.2026.

JUDGE



सत्यमेव जयते