

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA

Crl.A. No.18 of 2024

Sri Swapan Deb Roy

.....Appellant(s).

Vs.

The State of Tripura and another

.....Respondent(s).

For Appellant(s) : None.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kundan Pandey, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

05/03/2026

It is reported by learned counsel, Mr. Kundan Pandey that learned PP is ill and, therefore, he could not appear today. Situated thus, learned counsel has sought for an adjournment.

Considered.

List this matter on 26.03.2026.

JUDGE

सत्यमेव जयते