

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA

A G A R T A L A

Crl. A. No. 18 of 2024

Sri Swapan Deb Roy

..... Appellant(s)

– V e r s u s –

The State of Tripura and another

.....Respondent(s)

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. D. Bhattacharya, Senior Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Raju Datta, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

ORDER

26/03/2026

Mr. D. Bhattacharya, learned senior counsel for the appellant has sought for time.

Let the matter be listed on **08.05.2026.**

JUDGE